

Text File

Introduced: 3/5/2002

Bill No: 2002-0249, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Housing, Economic Development & Promotion

Status: Passed Finally

Presented by Mr. Ferlo

Resolution further amending Resolution No. 377 of 1995 approved May 25, 1995, as amended by Resolution No. 947 approved December 22, 1995 and by Resolution No. 289 and 821 effective May, 1996, by Resolution No. 502 effective August 11, 1997, by Resolution No. 668 effective October 31, 1997 and by Resolution No. 319 effective June 18, 1998 entitled "Providing for the filing of a Community Development statement by the City of Pittsburgh with the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development for a grant in connection with the 1995 Community Development Block Grant Program" so as to reprogram funds in various City Council accounts.

Be it resolved that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh hereby enacts as follows:

Section 1.

Amending Resolution No. 377, as amended by Resolution No. 947 of 1995, by Resolution No. 289 and 821 of 1996, by Resolution Nos. 502 and 668 of 1997 and by Resolution No. 319 of 1998, which presently reads as follows:

SEE ATTACHEMENT